



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 877/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20039/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR MEHLAWATPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shailandra Babbar, Mr. Gajendra Singh, Mr. Avinash Das, Mr. Nikhil Yadav, Mr. Shaurya Sharma, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP along with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Mr. Ripudaman Sharma, Mr. Vashisht Rao and Mr. Syamantak Modgil, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

1. Opening submissions have been made by the counsel for the parties.
2. Both parties shall file their note of arguments of not more than three pages synopsisizing their contentions and a list of citations that they wish to rely upon along with PDF pagination of the Court file.
3. The same may be filed before the next date of hearing after exchanging copies with each other.
4. The Trial Court shall schedule a date after the next date before this Court.
5. List on 08th October, 2024.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/MK