



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 877/2024 CRL.M.A. 20039/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR MEHLAWATPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Yadav, Mr. Gajender
Singh and Mr. Shourya Sharma,
Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP for CBI
with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **19.11.2024**

1. Counsel for the respondent has handed up her written arguments.
2. The same may be filed and placed on record. The Registry is directed, accordingly.
3. List on 12th December, 2024 at 4:00 P.M.
4. Interim orders to continue.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/MK