



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 877/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20039/2024 STAY**

MANOJ KUMAR MEHLAWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailendra Babbar, Mr. Avinash
Das, Mr. Nikhil Yadav and Mr.
Tanmay Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

1. Re-notify for arguments on 22.07.2025.
2. Interim order(s), to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 3, 2025

Sky/ia