



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 877/2024, CRL.M.A. 20039/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR MEHLAWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailendra Babbar, Mr.
Avinash Das, Mr. Nikhil Yadav and
Mr. Sbourya Sharma, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Vashishth Rao, Mr. Abhiyant
Singh, Ms. Amisha P. Dash, Mr.
Mayank Tyagi and Ms. Pragati
Ojha, Advs. for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Renotify on 08.09.2026.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/bh